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•   June 6, 2010    Coastal Carolina Radiation Oncology  
  (CCRO) receives ASCO 2010 Clinical 
  Trials Participation Award 

•   June 18, 2010     NOVA Research Co. submits Final  
  U56 CDRP Evaluation Report to NCI 

•   June 30, 2010    RRP sends CDRP PIs, EAC and Experts 
   Final U56 CDRP Evaluation Report   

•   August 1, 2010   U54 grantees issued year 2 awards 

•   Sept.  7, 2010    NOVA Research Co. awarded 4-year  
  U54 CDRP Evaluation contract 

•   Oct. 6, 2010    RCRH partners with SD Dept. of Health to
    receive CDC grant for Patient Navigation project 
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•  Nov. 1, 2010   ASTRO-NCI Diversity Symposium and 
  Reception at 5:30PM at  Aqua Room 313 

•   Nov. 30, 2010  U56 Final Progress Report due to NCI 
  from UPMC McKeesport, 21st Century 
  Oncology and New Hanover Regional 
  Medical Center 

•  Jan. 13-16, 2011   NO CDRP PSC meeting at RTOG;  
  may schedule a teleconference call in  
  March 2011 

•   June 1, 2011    U54 Annual Progress Report due to NCI 

•   June 16-19, 2011    CDRP PSC meeting at RTOG in 
  Philadelphia where PI present program  
  update 
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CDRP U56 Accomplishments – # Trials Open 
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     2010  
U54 Data** 

   89 - 91 

--- 

4 - 6 

  12 - 14 

50 

48 - 52 

 206-211 

   ** 9 months 
  2010 data only 
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 Types of Clinical Trials Open by CDRP Site 
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     2010 
U54 Data** 

   89 - 91 

--- 

4 - 6 

12 - 14 

50 

 48 - 52 

  206-211       13 4 46 131 14 

   ** 9 months 
  2010 data only 
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      U56 Yearly Accrual by CT Types  
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     2010 
U54 Data** 

9 

13 

18 

  66 

 - - 

 - - 

 - - 

- - 

49 

155 

   ** 9 months 
 2010 data only 
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     Accrual to Types of Clinical Trials 
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     2010 
U54 Data** 

 42 

 - - 

- - 

 72 
   28 

 13 

  155 

** 9 months 
2010 data only 

 9  13 18 66 49 155 

18/155 = 11.6% 
         RTOG 

66/155 = 42.6% 
  Coop. Group 

168/1678 = 10.0% RTOG accrual; 998/1678 = 59.5% Coop. Group accrual 
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  Total Patients Accrued by Race 
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     2010 
U54 Data** 

2 

1 

0 

  17 

 130 

0 

0 

150 

** 9 months 
2010 data only 

# 572/1644 = 34.8% U56 minority accrual rate  

# 

  20/150 = 13.3% U54 
 minority accrual rate 
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  Eligibility Rates for Screened Pts 
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*U54 Data – 9 months 

579 

0 

256 

287 

205 

1,327 

94 

0 

116 

   47 

 13 

270 

16 

0 

45 

 16 

6 

20 
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     Accrual Rates for Eligible Pts 
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94 42 45 

0 0 0 

116 72 62 

47 23 49 

 13 3 23 

270 140 52 
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U56 Phase Identified: 

-- Eligibility barriers: shortage of trials, restrictive  
   enrollment criteria; co-morbidities; advanced  
   stage of disease; etc. 

-- Accrual barriers:  insurance, performance status,  
   age, transportationstandard treatment preference; etc. 

Therefore, new strategies and disparity appropriate  
protocols must be designed for minority/underserved 
populations 



  U56 Planning Phase 
        (2002 - 2009) 

•   Establish clinical research 
     infrastructure at community    

hospitals 

•   Create community educational 
     and outreach program 

•   Establish individual patient 
    navigation program to address 
    minority and underserved  
    population needs 

•   Use Telesynergy® to facilitate  
    mentoring, training and  
    collaborations 

•   Increase presentations and  
    publications on various aspects 

and components of CDRP 
program 

•   CDRP heightened awareness of 
cancer disparities in RTOG and  

     establish annual NCI ASTRO    
Diversity Symposium   
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 U54 Implementation Phase 
             (2009 - 2013) 

•   Limited Competition RFA issued    
    October 2008 

•   Five applications rec’d 12/08, reviewed   
    3/09 

•   Awards made August/September 2009 

Goals: 

•   Expand minority/underserved patient  
    accrual into all types of NCI clinical    
    trials 

•   Develop strategies to address U56  
    identified barriers to accrual  

•   Disseminate best practices via  
    publications and presentations at  
    national meetings 

•   Continue efforts toward future program  
    sustainability by securing non-NIH  
    funding 
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CDRP grantees will require new home 
after pilot program ends in 2013 

  NCI - Office of the Director 
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Division of Cancer 
      Prevention 

Division of Cancer Treatment 
              and Diagnosis 

Division of Cancer 
         Biology 

     Division of Cancer  
Control and Population  
              Sciences 

Center for Cancer 
       Research* 
       

      (Intramural) 

   CCOPs* 

MB-CCOPs* 

Cancer  
Centers* 

SPORES* 

Cooperative 
    Groups* 

CTSU* 

Prevention, Screening    
       & Supportive  
         Care Trials 

Symptom Management, QOL and Treatment Trials 

CDRP 
 NCCCP 

?  
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(http://rrp.cancer.gov) 
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CDRP Website Within RRP Website 
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http://rrp.cancer.gov/initiatives/cdrp/index.htm 


